2024 Showplace Winter “B” Series

E-Mail Entries to: (Circle the date of attendance) HORSE #
ShowplaceProductions@gmail.com
January 26-28 ~ February 23-25
March 15-17 ~ April 12-14
Horse/Pony Name Size Height Color Fees
#Stalls__ @175
Green Year Sex Age Office Fee $50
Medic Fee $15
IHJA Non Mem $15
Owner Name Phone [HJA # Total Due —
Owner Address Check #Enclosed
City State Zip
Divisions
Rider #1Name Phone [H]A# USHJA#
Address City State Zip Classes
Rider #2 Name Phone [HJA # USHJA# o
Divisions
Address City State Zip
) Classes
Trainer Name Phone [HJA #
Address City State Zip
Stable Name
Divisions
Illinois Equine Act :Warning under the Equine Activity Liability Act, each participant who engages in an equine activity expressly assumes the
risk of engaging in and legal responsibility for injury, loss, or damage to person or property resulting from the risk of Equine activities.
Rider/Driver/Handler/Vaulter/Longeur Owner/Agent Trainer Classes
Signature Signature Signature
Print Name Print Name Print Name

Print Name

Parent/Guardian Signature-(required for minors)

Emergency Contact Number




Showplace Winter “B” Series
Class Numbers and Fence Heights

Low Hunter 1-3 3’0"

Non TB Hunter 4-6 3’0"

TB Hunter 180-182 3’0"

Baby Green Hunter 7-9 2’6"

2’0 Schooling Hunter 310-312 2’0"

2’6 Schooling Hunter 155-157 2’6"

Pre Green Hunter 10-12 2'9”
Green Working Hunter 13-15 3’6"
Performance Hunter 19-21 33"
USHJA Outreach Short Stirrup Equitation 22-24 16"
USHJA Outreach Short Stirrup Hunter 25-27 16"

Pony Hunter 28-30 2'37-2'6-2'9”
USHJA Outreach Beginner Children’s Hunter 37-39 2'3”
Novice Children’s Hunter 201-203 2'6”
USHJA Outreach Children’s Hunter 40-42 2’9
USHJA Outreach Junior Hunter 43-45 3'0"-3'3”
USHJA Outreach Amateur Adult Hunter 49-51 2'9”-3'0"
Novice Adult Hunter 52-54 2'6”
USHJA Outreach Amateur Owner Hunter 55-57 3'0"-3'3”
USHJA Outreach Beginner Adult Hunter 61-63 2'3”

Long Stirrup Adult Hunter 64-66 Crossrails
Long Stirrup Adult Eq. 67-69 Crossrails
Long Stirrup Child Hunter 164-166 Crossrails
Long Stirrup Child Eq. 167-169 Crossrails
USHJA Outreach Adult Equitation 92-94 3’0"
USHJA Outreach Beginner Children’s Equitation 204-206 2'3”
USHJA Outreach Open Eq 17 & under 95-97 2’6"
USHJA Outreach Open Adult Equitation 98-100 2’6"
USHJA Outreach Beginner Adult Equitation ~ 207-209 2'3”

Pony Equitation 83-85 2'3,2’'6,2'9”

USHJA Outreach Equitation 14 & Under 86-88 2’6"
USHJA Outreach Equitation15-17 89-91 3'3”
USHJA Outreach Modified Children’s Hunter 250-252 2’6"
USHJA Outreach Modified Adult Hunter 150-152 2’6"
USHJA Hunter Ground Poles 160-162  ground poles
USHJA Eq Ground Poles 170-172  ground poles
USHJA Outreach Limit Hunter 119-121 2’0"
USHJA Outreach Limit Equitation 122-124 2’0"

Non Pro Hunter 135-137 2'9-3'0”

[HJA Pony Medal

[HJA Junior Medal

[HJA Adult Medal

IHJA Limit Medal

[HJA Beginner Medal

[HJA Child Mini Medal

[HJA Adult Mini Medal

Leadline

Jr Hunter Warm up

Amateur Warm Up

Warm Up

Adult Warm Up

Pony Warm Up

Children’s Warm up

Long Stirrup Warm Up

Limit Warm Up

Short Stirrup Warm Up

Ground Pole Warm Up

Short Stirrup Classic

Long Stirrup Classic

Pony Hunter Classic

Beginner Child Classic

Children’s Adult Hunter Classic

Jr/AO Hunter Classic

Novice Adult Hunter Classic

Novice Children’s Hunter Classic

Modified Child/Adult Hunter Classic

Limit Hunter Classic

Beginner Adult Hunter Classic

Open Hunter Classic

Baby Jumpers

Training Jumper

Schooling Jumper

USHJA Outreach 1.10m Modified Jumper
USHJA Outreach .60m Puddle Jumpers

USHJA Outreach .75m Modified Child/Adult Jumper
USHJA Outreach .85m Low Child/Adult Jumper
USHJA Outreach .90m Child/Adult Jumper
Open Jumper Classic

USHJA Outreach Puddle Jumper Classic

USHJA Outreach Modified Child Adult Jumper Classic
USHJA Outreach Low Child Adult Jumper Classic
USHJA Outreach Child Adult Jumper Classic
USHJA Outreach Marketing4Equestrian Hunter Derby
Will be pinned in two sections Pro/Non Pro
(must show in your respective height section)
[HJA Talent Search Equitation Classic

101
102
103
104
105
117
118
1000
111,119
106,112
107,113
110,116
108,114
109,115
300,303
301,304
302
305,306
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
133
132
134
141
148
183-185
73-75
70-72
76-78
58-60
210-212
138-140
79-81
142
143
144
145
146
147/1470

200

2'0,2’3,2'6"
3'0”-3'3”
3’0"

2’0

2’3

2'6”

2’6

3'0"-3'3"
3'0"-3'3"
29"

26"
2'3,2'6 ,2'9"
26"

2’3
2’9
33
2’6
2’6
2’6
2’0
2’3

2’0
2'6”
3’0"
33
2’0
2’6
2'9”
3’0"
33
2’0
2’6
2’9
30
2'0-2'6-3'0

2'0,2’6,2'9



Friday 11:00 A.M.

500 Warm Up
310,311* 2’0 Schooling Hunter O/F
155,156 * 2’6 Schooling Hunter O/F
7,8* Baby Green
10,11*  Pre Green 108
12 Pre Green U/S 83
9 Baby Green U/S 28
312% 2’0 Schooling Hunter U/S 109
157* 2’6 Schooling Hunter U/S 204
1,2* Low 37
4 5% Non TB 95
180,181* TB Hunter O/F 250
19,20*  Performance Hunters O/F 201
13,14* Green Working Hunter O/F 252
148 Open Hunter Classic O/F 203
15 Green Working Hunter U/S 97
21 Performance Hunters U/S 39
6 Non TB U/S 206
182 TB Hunter U/S 207
3 Low U/S 61
(course change) 98
Jumpers to start not before 2:30 pm 52
73 .75m Training Jumper II 2b 150
70 .90m Schooling Jumper II 2b 63
71 .90m Schooling Jumper II 2¢c 209
76 USHJA 1.0m Modified Jumper I12¢ 100
77 USHJA 1.0m Modified Jumper II 2b 107
183 .60m Baby Jumpers I12b 135
184 .60m Baby Jumpers [12¢ 40
58 USHJA .60m Puddle Jumpers I12¢ 49
59 USHJA .60m Puddle Jumpers I12b 106
210 USHJA .75m Modified Child Adult Jumper 11292
211 USHJA .75m Modified Child Adult Jumper I12c 55
139 USHJA .85m Low Child/Adult Jumper 112C 89
138 USHJA .85m Low Child/Adult Jumper 1I2b 86
79 USHJA .90m Child/Adult Jumper I 2b 43
81 USHJA .90m Child/Adult Jumper II 2¢ g;
Saturday 8 A.M
147/1470 $500 USHJA Outreach Pro/Non Pro
Marketing4Equestrian Hunter Derby 200
*Will be pinned in two sections Pro/Non Pro 74
75
160,161 USHJA Hunter Ground Poles O/F 72
162 USHJA Hunter Ground Poles W/T/C 78
27 USHJA Short Stirrup Hunter U/S 142
300 Short Stirrup Warm Up O/F 185
25,26%  USHJA Short Stirrup Hunter O/F 60
125 Short Stirrup Hunter Classic 143
301 Long Stirrup Warm Up O/F 212
64,65*  USHJA Long Stirrup Adult Hunter O/F 144
164,165* USHJA Long Stirrup Child Hunter O/F 140
126 Long Stirrup Hunter Classic 145
166 USHJA Long Stirrup Child Hunter U/S 80
66 USHJA Long Stirrup Adult Hunter U/S 146

121 USHJA Limit Hunter U/S
302 Limit Warm Up O/F
119,120* USHJA Limit Hunter O/F

134 Limit Hunter Classic

Showplace Winter “

” Series -Tentative Schedule of Events

Saturday (continued)

Pony Hunter Warm Up

Pony Equitation O/F (Ig,med,sm)

Pony Hunter O/F

Hunter Warm Up

USHJA Beginner Children’s Equitation O/F
USHJA Beginner Children’s Hunter O/F
USHJA Open Eq 17 & Under O/F
USHJA Modified Children’ Hunter O/F
Novice Children’s Hunter O/F

USHJA Modified Children’s U/S

Novice Children’s Hunter U/S

USHJA Open Eq .17 & Under U/S
USHJA Beginner Children’s Hunter U/S
USHJA Beginner Children’s Equitation U/S
USHJA Beginner Adult Equitation O/F
USHJA Beginner Adult Hunter O/F
USHJA Open Adult Equitation O/F
Novice Adult Hunter O/F

USHJA Modified Adult Hunter O/F
USHJA Beginner Adult Hunter U/S
USHJA Beginner Adult Equitation U/S
USHJA Open Adult Equitation U/S
Warm Up

Non Pro Hunter O/F

USHJA Children’s Hunter O/F

USHJA Amateur Adult Hunter O/F
Jr/Amateur Owner Warm Up

USHJA Adult Equitation O/F

USHJA Amateur Owner Hunter

USHJA Equitation 15-17 O/F

USHJA Equitation 14 & Under O/F
USHJA Junior Hunter O/F

USHJA Junior Hunter U/S

USHJA Amateur Owner Hunter U/S

(course change)

IHJA Talent Search Equitation Classic 2’0, 2’6, 2’9

.75m Training Jumper II 2b

.75m Training Jumper II 2¢

.90m Schooling Jumper II 2¢c

USHJA 1.0m Modified Jumper II 2¢c

Open Jumper Classic [I12B

.60m Baby Jumpers I12b

USHJA .60m Puddle Jumpers I12C

USHJA .60m Puddle Jumper Classic II12B

USHJA .75m Modified Child Adult Jumper I12¢
USHJA .75m Modified Child Adult Jumper Classic II12B

USHJA .85m Low Child/Adult Jumper II 2¢

USHJA .85m Low Child/Adult Jumper Classic Ii2B

USHJA .90m Child/Adult Jumper II 2¢c

USHJA .90m Child/Adult Jumper Classic II2B

305
67,68
167,168
306
122,123
104
124
999
114
101
84
29*
127
30
85
115
105
205
38*
128
208
62*
141
113
117
96
251*
202*
133
132
118
99
53*
131
151*
1320
116
136
41*
103
50*
129

137

Sunday 7:30 A.M. Sunday (cont)

USHJA Equitation Ground Poles W/T 51 USHJA Amateur Adult Hunter U/S
USHJA Equitation Ground Poles W/T/C c4 Novice Adult Hunter U/S

Ground Pole Warm Up 152 USHJA Modified Adult Hunter U/S
Equitation Ground Poles O/F 94  USHJA Adult Equitation U/S

Short Stirrup Warm Up O/F 88  USHJA Equitation 14 & Under U/S
USH]A Short Stirrup Equitation O/F 91 USH]A Equitation 15-17 U/S
USH]A Short Stirrup Eq Walk Trot 90 USH]A Equitation 15-17 O/F

USHJA Short Stirrup Eq Walk Trot Canter 87
USHJA Long Stirrup Crossrails Adult Eq. U/S g3
USHJA Long Stirrup Crossrails Child Eq. U/S

USHJA Equitation 14 & Under O/F
USHJA Adult Equitation O/F

. 111  Junior/AO Hunter Warm Up
USHJA Long Stirrup Warm Up O/F 102  IHJA Junior Medal
USHJA Long Stirrup Crossrails Adult Eq.0/F 44 USHJA Junior Hunter O/F
USHJA Long Stirrup Crossrails Child Eq. O/F g¢x USHJA Amateur Owner O/F
Limit Warm Up O/F 130 Junior/AO Hunter Classic

USHJA Limit Equitation O/F

IHJA Limit Medal

USHJA Limit Equitation U/S

Lead Line

Pony Warm Up (sm,med,1g)

IHJA Pony Medal (sm,med,lg)

Pony Equitation O/F (sm,med,lg)
Pony Hunter O/F

Pony Hunter Classic

Pony Hunter U/S

Pony Equitation U/S

Warm up

IHJA Beginner Medal

USHJA Beginner Children’s Equitation O/F
USHJA Beginner Children’s Hunter O/F
Beginner Children’s Hunter Classic
USHJA Beginner Adult Equitation O/F
USHJA Beginner Adult Hunter O/F
Beginner Adult Hunter Classic
Warm up

IHJA Children’s Mini Medal

USHJA Open Eq. 17 & Under O/F
USHJA Modified Children’s Hunter O/F
Novice Children’s Hunter O/F
Novice Children’s Hunter Classic
Modified Children’s Hunter Classic
IHJA Adult Mini Medal

USHJA Open Adult Equitation O/F
Novice Adult Hunter O/F

Novice Adult Hunter Classic

USHJA Modified Adult Hunter O/F
Modified Adult Hunter Classic
Warm Up

Non Pro Hunter O/F

USHJA Children’s Hunter O/F

IHJA Adult Medal

USHJA Amateur Adult Hunter O/F
Child Adult Hunter Classic

USHJA Children’s Hunter U/S

Non Pro Hunter U/S



